The said water go Providence A. Rowald Co. 

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORM	
ME:	KOSAKA Jach Waichiro
ME ADDRESS:	17th Ave., 15th Rd., R.R. #1., haney B.C.
GISTRATION NU	MBER 02864 SEX: Male AGE: 60
CUPATION	Farmer
(If any business or burtnership with anyone	susinesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by you; if partnership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER:	
ARRIED?	Yes 1 029
AME OF WIFE OF	R HUSBAND: Ryu \0\9
DDRESS OF WIFE	E OR HUSBAND:
AMES OF ANY L	IVING CHILDREN: J1FO ROBERT, IM TAMOUSU (M)
DDRESS OF CHIL	LDREN: 15th Rd., R.R. #1., Haney B.C.
	위로 발표하면 가장 사람들은 사람들이 가지 않는데 함께 가는데 이번 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는데 가는데 이번 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는데 보고 있는데 되었다. 그리고 있는데 되었다. 그리고 있는데 사람들이 되었다. 그리고 있는데 나를 보고 있는데 되었다. 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리고 있는데 그리
	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular Description:
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
1. LOCATION AN	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particuland Description:  NO DESCRIPTI
TATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul ND DESCRIPTION:  NONE  AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  NODE
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul ND DESCRIPTION:  ND DESCRIPTION:  NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  NO DE  (Give particulars; state where policies are)  NO DESCRIPTION:  NO
TATEMENT OF A  1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul ND DESCRIPTION:  DODE  AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  DODE  (Give particulars; state where policies are)  DODE
TATEMENT OF A  1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul ND DESCRIPTION:  ND DESCRIPTION:  NO OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  NO DE  (Give particulars; state where policies are)  NO DESCRIPTION:  NO
TATEMENT OF A  1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE	ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul ND DESCRIPTION:  NONE  AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  (Give particulars; state where policies are)  none  mone

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none	
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Living with Sons at	
17th Ave., 15th Rd.: Haney B.C.	
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: none	
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
kent ree	
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
none	
6 IF FARM LAND PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. BODG	
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none	Trust Trust
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, I EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EF	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	
none	
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERI	EST IN, OI
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY none	

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date \_ April 14/43. Our File No. 6939 NOSAKA Jach Waichiro (Surname in Block Letters) Age June 12, 1881 Registration No. 02864 Ebune BC Former Address Date Evacuated Aug. 3//42. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Lillooet B.C Present Address # 02874 Married - Single Name of Wife FURUMORI (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother \_\_\_\_\_ Name of Father \_\_ Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian Miditional Information Captain Fish Packer.

#### MEMORANDUM

File No.: 6939

Jan. 5th, 1945.

To: Accounts
From: Mr. Green

### Ret Jack Walchiro KOSAKA

Further to Miss Seaton's memorandum of March 23rd, 1944, asking you to hold \$60.00 in this account, it has now been established that there is no duplication of payment here and I request that the funds be released and the attached requisition filled.

Attach. HFG:IF

December 20th, 1944.

Mr. Jack Waichiro KOSAKA, Reg. No. 02864, East Lillooet, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

We are now writing with further reference to ours of June 17th which you will recall was in answer to a letter of yours querying the prices for which your equipment was sold. Some more items have now come to hand and we have credited your account with the total of \$138.00 as per our enclosure. Of this you have received \$78.00 leaving \$60.00 to your credit which can be sent to you on request.

This is the only equipment of yours that we can trace and as you did not declare any fishing equipment when you were evacuated, it is difficult for us to do any more in this matter.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

Enc. HFG: IF The B. C. Packers, Foot of Campbell Ave., Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

#### Re: Jack Walchiro KOSAKA

On going through our records, we find what we believe may be duplicate payments from you for the same pieces of equipment. Your invoice of January 19th, 1943, pages 28 and 29, shows the purchase of four pieces of Manila rope for \$20.00 and a reel of 3/4" second-hand cable for \$40.00, both items belonging to the above Japanese. Mr. Robinson issued receipts on January 13th, Nos. 2231 and 2232, for similar items at similar prices to your good selves. Would you kindly check?

We shall be rather relieved if these are not duplicate payments since the Japanese claimed equipment of this nature (130 fathoms 1 in line and 300 fathoms 3/4" cable) valued at approximately \$300.00 and it would, therefore, appear that even if there is no duplication, our calling prices are low. Would you please let us know about this?

We might mention that we have about ten other items which rather appear to be duplications and we will be pleased to give you particulars of these on request.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

East filled BC, May 16, 1944 .. Dr. M. E. anderson. FU CO TICH SECTION 506 Royal Bent Blog. Refer Rad MAY 18 1944 BCK Vancouver B.C. File No. 6939 Re file no 6939 Referred La decease Dear Sin -I have remined the sum of \$180 from you for the sale of my faling symptomis, but by the mount is for call him and head from left at Bancamer Camery, will you please get me full walne for them. Three are the hat of equipments and this 130 factions (780 ft) gracifically new 1/4 inch line; €2.+0 . Cooling 200 pour 25 ft. \_\_ 300 factor (1800 ft) It inch carle and dul drum, -\$ 40.00 Ben fruit, lines eté 40.00 Cannery had melitar of one \$3+20. Cet present valuation, these are would more than treffging but even of I were to get the of ith webster. I should get men the just \$450 nill you please refer this to B.C. Factors gil prends. Find you Jan W. French 02864

ROSAKA, Jack Matchiro Registration No. 02861, Tile No. 6939

May 29, 1944.

#### HET STATISHEN

Quet. Fo.	<u>Description</u>	Jap. Value	Perchase Price.
Connery Connery Connery Connery Connery	A pc. Mantla rope 1 reel i second hand cable 1 second hand beam travi Sope Cable		\$ 20.00 40.00 16.00 20.00
	TOTAL SALES	•••••••	0 138.00

HORE

Sold to Imperial Cannery, B.C. Packers, or Vencouver Connery.

#### MEMORA NDUM

To: Accounting Department

From: Miss Seaton

# Re: Jack Waichiro KOSAKA

Would you kindly hold the following sales credited to the above Japanese account, Reg. No. 02864, File No. 6939, as they appear to be duplicate payments on the part of the B. C. Packers:

1 second-hand cable \$40.00 4 pcs. Manila rope 20.00

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: February 24, 1944

Name: KOSAKA, Jack Waichiro Reg. No. 02864 File: 6939

Boat File No.: JFVDC #17

Name of Vessel: "Sea Island #2" 48.6'x14.5'x6.5'(1930) Atlas Imperial

Diesel 50 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: Vancouver 156, 876

Naval No.: V.043-C

Owner's Valuation: \$8,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 16, 1942 /

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$8,000.00

Paid to JFVDC exxCustediam: \$8,000.00

Supervision Costs: \$80.00

Balance due Owner: \$7,920.00

Paid to: Jack W. Kosaka on May 6, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Repairs: Star Shipyard Job. #2 - \$198.03 (Paid)

Additional Information: Kosaka refused an offer of \$8,500.00 for this boat, as he had previously promised the boat to

B.C. Packers Ltd. at \$8,000.00.

Fm

R. F. Green Protection Department

See 6981
regard has closed by

HPG: IF

Constable P. Boulton, B. G. Police, Baroy, B. G.

Door Sir:-

### Res KOSAKA, Juck Saichiro KOSAKA, Robert Jiro

Jack Walchiro Kosaka did not declare anything to the Custodian but his son, Robert Jiro Kosaka did declare kitchemure, household furniture etc., probably including in this registeration his father's belongings since they both registered on the same day.

Japanese and we are, therefore, writing to then and transmitting your offer. We will let you know as soon as we have a reply but must sure you that it often takes three weeks or more to secure this.

Yours truly,

R. P. Green Protection Department